
Repair to signals at various intersections including Nashua (2), Straham (2), 
Rochester, and others

$327,160.00Amount:

Awarded To: PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES 
INC
217R MAIN STREET
NORTH READING, MA 01864

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 19, 2019, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 06, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42473

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42473

STATEWIDE

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC

217R MAIN STREET, NORTH READING MA 01864
$327,160.00 A

NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC
616 FIRST NH TURNPIK, PO BOX 326, NORTHWOOD NH 03261-0326

$347,215.60 B

EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037

$403,880.00 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC
217R MAIN STREET

NORTH READING, MA 01864

NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC
616 FIRST NH TURNPIK

NORTHWOOD, NH 03261-0326

Description

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $481.60$1,440.00 $130.00 $2,080.00 $30.1016.00 $90.00

616.19101 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $27,998.00$28,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $27,998.001.00 $28,000.00

616.19102 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $32,648.00$36,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,648.001.00 $36,000.00

616.19103 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $27,950.00$27,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $27,950.001.00 $27,000.00

616.19104 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $92,000.00$150,000.00 $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $92,000.001.00 $150,000.00

616.19105 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $29,950.00$27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $29,950.001.00 $27,000.00

616.19106 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $42,750.00$25,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $42,750.001.00 $25,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $23,000.00$23,000.00 $1.00 $23,000.00 $1.0023,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $13,158.00$8,675.10 $30.00 $9,180.00 $43.00306.00 $28.35

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $10,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$5,280.00
 

$3,520.00
 

$15.00
 

$6,600.00
 

$12.00
 

440.00
 

$8.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $20,000.00$20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.001.00 $20,000.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$371,635.10  $327,160.00  $347,215.60Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $371,635.10  $327,160.00  $347,215.60
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD

DEERFIELD, NH 03037

Description

Items

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY  $1,440.00 $150.00 $2,400.00  16.00 $90.00

616.19101 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $28,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00  1.00 $28,000.00

616.19102 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $36,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00  1.00 $36,000.00

616.19103 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $27,000.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00  1.00 $27,000.00

616.19104 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $150,000.00 $148,500.00 $148,500.00  1.00 $150,000.00

616.19105 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $27,000.00 $26,750.00 $26,750.00  1.00 $27,000.00

616.19106 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $25,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00  1.00 $25,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $23,000.00 $1.00 $23,000.00  23,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $8,675.10 $25.00 $7,650.00  306.00 $28.35

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $10,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00  1.00 $10,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

 
 

$3,520.00
 

$7.00
 

$3,080.00
 

 
 

440.00
 

$8.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION  $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00  1.00 $20,000.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

$371,635.10  $403,880.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $371,635.10  $403,880.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42473

STATEWIDE

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 16.00 $2,080.00 $90.00 $1,440.00 $640.00$130.00

616.19101 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $25,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 ($3,000.00)$25,000.00

616.19102 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $32,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 ($4,000.00)$32,000.00

616.19103 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $25,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 ($2,000.00)$25,000.00

616.19104 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $129,300.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($20,700.00)$129,300.00

616.19105 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00$27,000.00

616.19106 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $22,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 ($3,000.00)$22,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 23,000.00 $23,000.00 $1.00 $23,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 306.00 $9,180.00 $28.35 $8,675.10 $504.90$30.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($6,000.00)$4,000.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

440.00
 

$6,600.00
 

$8.00
 

$3,520.00
 

$3,080.00
 

$15.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 ($10,000.00)$10,000.00

1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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Total: $327,160.00 $371,635.10 ($44,475.10)
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