

### **ABC Bid Data**

STATEWIDE 42473 NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: STATEWIDE

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42473

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** September 19, 2019,

September 13, 2013

SCOPE OF WORK: Repair to signals at various intersections including Nashua (2), Straham (2),

Rochester, and others

COMPLETION DATE: November 06, 2020

LOCATION:

 $\textbf{Awarded To:} \quad \textbf{PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES}$ 

INC

Award Date:

217R MAIN STREET

NORTH READING, MA 01864

Amount: \$327,160.00 Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Director of Project Development

## **Summary of Bidders**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PINE RIDGE TECHNOLOGIES INC 217R MAIN STREET, NORTH READING MA 01864	\$327,160.00	А
NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC 616 FIRST NH TURNPIK, PO BOX 326, NORTHWOOD NH 03261-0326	\$347,215.60	В
EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC. 69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037	\$403,880.00	С

				PS&E		217R MA	CHNOLOGIES INC IIN STREET DING, MA 01864	NEW ENGLAND SIGNAL SYSTEMS INC 616 FIRST NH TURNPIK NORTHWOOD, NH 03261-0326	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	16.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.10	\$481.60
616.19101	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,998.00	\$27,998.00
616.19102	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,648.00	\$32,648.00
616.19103	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00
616.19104	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$129,300.00	\$129,300.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
616.19105	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00
616.19106	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$42,750.00	\$42,750.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	306.00	\$28.35	\$8,675.10	\$30.00	\$9,180.00	\$43.00	\$13,158.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	440.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00

Totals:	\$371,635.10	\$327,160.00	\$347,215.60
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$371,635.10	\$327,160.00	\$347,215.60

				P	S&E	69 NOF	T SIGNALS, INC. ITH ROAD LD, NH 03037		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	16.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	
616.19101	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
616.19102	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
616.19103	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	
616.19104	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00	
616.19105	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	
616.19106	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	306.00	\$28.35	\$8,675.10	\$25.00	\$7,650.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	440.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	

Totals:	\$371,635.10	\$403,880.00	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$371,635.10	\$403,880.00	



# **PS&E Comparison**

STATEWIDE 42473 NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bido	der	PS8	kE	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	16.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$640.00
616.19101	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
616.19102	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
616.19103	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
616.19104	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$129,300.00	\$129,300.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$20,700.00)
616.19105	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00
616.19106	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	306.00	\$30.00	\$9,180.00	\$28.35	\$8,675.10	\$504.90
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	440.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,080.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00

**Total:** \$327,160.00 \$371,635.10 (\$44,475.10)

Monday, September 23, 2019 Page 5 of 5